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ANNENBERG CENTER FOR THE  
PERFORMING ARTS

Kristin Winch	 kwinch@ac.upenn.edu

ANNENBERG SCHOOL FOR COMMUNICATION

Ally Plaisted 	 allison.plaisted@asc.upenn.edu

AUDIT, COMPLIANCE AND PRIVACY

Erin Thornton	 terin@upenn.edu

BUDGET & MANAGEMENT ANALYSIS

Kimber VanSant	 vansant@upenn.edu

BUSINESS SERVICES 

Lynnea Carrington	 lynnea@upenn.edu

Aaliyah Gabriel	 agabrie1@upenn.edu

Chris Gehman	 gravener@upenn.edu

Tracy Hawkins	 hawkinst@upenn.edu

Karen Higgins	 higginsk@upenn.edu

Ciara Hostos	 chostos@upenn.edu

Linda Kromer	 lkromer@upenn.edu

Amanda Love	 alove@upenn.edu

Bill Richards	 wric@upenn.edu

Najah Richardson	 najahm@upenn.edu

Scott Rusch	 rusch@upenn.edu

Bryan Thompson-Nowak	 bryantho@upenn.edu

Keith Thorne	 klthorne@upenn.edu

CAREY LAW SCHOOL

Silvana Burgese	 sburgese@law.upenn.edu

Andy Maynard 	 amaynard@law.upenn.edu

COLLEGE HOUSES AND ACADEMIC SERVICES

Gina Marziani	 MARZIANI@UPENN.EDU

DEVELOPMENT AND ALUMNI RELATIONS

Kristina Clark	 krclark@upenn.edu

Jess Morlock	 morlockj@upenn.edu

Kathy O’Boyle	 kmoboyle@upenn.edu

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

Beth Thornton	 ethor@upenn.edu

FACILITIES AND REAL ESTATE SERVICES

James Allen	  jgallen@upenn.edu

Troy Berry	 btroy@upenn.edu

Gary Brenner	 garyeb@upenn.edu

Leon Devine	 devinel@upenn.edu

Dave Figuero	 figuerod@upenn.edu

Morgan Franklin	 morganfr@upenn.edu

Joe Gaither	 gaither@upenn.edu

Karen Gibson	 kgib@upenn.edu

Paul Hunt	 huntpaul@upenn.edu

Kalea Keyes	 keyesk@upenn.edu

Ruth MacQueen	 ruthmac@upenn.edu

Joe Niesborella	 jnies@upenn.edu

Jane Preston	 jprest11@upenn.edu

Wendy Sparks	 wsparks@upenn.edu

Bernadette Walsh	 walshbe@upenn.edu

Kandace White	 whitekan@upenn.edu

Jerome Whitmore	 jeromewh@upenn.edu

Glenn Zeitzer	 zeitzerg@upenn.edu

FINANCE AND TREASURER

Sharon Barkley	 barkleys@upenn.edu

Tammy Desalis	 desalis@upenn.edu

Ben Evans	 benevans@upenn.edu

Richard Le	 rle@upenn.edu

Stephanie McKeefrey	 sstapl@upenn.edu

Lesley Morris	 morrisle@upenn.edu

Tina Nemetz	 tnemetz@upenn.edu

Deanna Orwig	 dorwig@upenn.edu

Adam Sherr	 sherr@upenn.edu

Celestine Silverman	 celes@upenn.edu

GENERAL COUNSEL

Holli Arrison	 holli.arrison@ogc.upenn.edu

Patricia Putnam 	 patricia.putnam@ogc.upenn.edu

Jeannie Williams (Moon)	 jeann.williams@ogc.upenn.edu
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GOVERNMENT AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

Jordan Gallo	 Jordaneg@upenn.edu 

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 

Eric Kaplan	 ejk@upenn.edu

HUMAN RESOURCES

Hilary Lopez	 hlopez@upenn.edu

INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND COMPUTING	

Doris Pate	 pate@isc.upenn.edu

Kathy Ritchie	 mkr@isc.upenn.edu

Lanese Rogers	 larogers@upenn.edu

Flossie Scalia	 scalia@isc.upenn.edu

INSTITUTE OF CONTEMPORARY ART

Christina Yu	 ctamyu@ica.upenn.edu

LIBRARIES 

David Nerenberg	 nerenber@upenn.edu

Jalil Shafi	 jshafi@upenn.edu

PENN CENTER FOR INNOVATION

Jay Abramovitz 	 jabramov@upenn.edu

PENN GLOBAL 

Jackie Billek 	 jbillek@upenn.edu

PENN MUSEUM 

Jasmine Benns	 rlreyn@upenn.edu 

Rebecca Reynolds	 jbenns@upenn.edu

PERELMAN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

Bob Dugan	 rdugan@mail.med.upenn.edu

PRESIDENT’S CENTER 

Mark Bendas	 mbendas@upenn.edu 

PROVOST 

Catherine Poole	 poolecat@upenn.edu

PUBLIC SAFETY	

Susan Dever	 sdever@publicsafety.upenn.edu

Chanda Duch	 cduch@publicsafety.upenn.edu

Laura Farrington	 lfarrington@publicsafety.upenn.edu

Andrew Malloy	 amalloy@publicsafety.upenn.edu

Stacy Ritchey	 sritchey@publicsafety.upenn.edu

RECREATION AND ATHLETICS

Patti Greenwood 	 phgreen@upenn.edu

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 

Karen Bergbauer	 bergk@sas.upenn.edu

SCHOOL OF DENTAL MEDICINE

Dena Paffas 	 dpaffas@upenn.edu

Melanie Sposa 	 msposa@upenn.edu

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND APPLIED SCIENCES	

Chambrel Jones	 chambrel@seas.upenn.edu

SCHOOL OF NURSING 	

Deborah Becker	 debecker@nursing.upenn.edu

Heather Kelley	 hkelley@nursing.upenn.edu

Rachel Losinno	 rlosinno@nursing.upenn.edu

Tram Ng	 ttng@nursing.upenn.edu

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL POLICY & PRACTICE

Felicia Saunders	 felicias@upenn.edu

SCHOOL OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

Melissa Domizio	 melissa7@vet.upenn.edu

SCHOOL OF VETERINARY MEDICINE/  
NEW BOLTON CENTER 

Barbara Dallap Schaer	 bldallap@vet.upenn.edu

Katrin Hinrichs	 katrinh@vet.upenn.edu

SECRETARY’S OFFICE

Roxanna Pasquier	 rmpasq@upenn.edu
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UNIVERSITY COMMUNICATIONS

Lauren Summers	 LSummers@upenn.edu

VICE PROVOST FOR UNIVERSITY LIFE	

Christine Brown-Lawrence	 chrbr@upenn.edu

Steve McCann	 smccann@upenn.edu

Clara Bustamante	 clarafom@upenn.edu

Kelly Hartman	 kehar@upenn.edu

WEITZMAN SCHOOL OF DESIGN	

Kait Ellis	 cathiee@design.upenn.edu

WHARTON

Sara Goldstain	 sago@wharton.upenn.edu

Molly Unangst	 munangst@wharton.upenn.edu

WXPN

Robert Drake	 robert@kidscorner.org


